

Project: FOUNTAIN CITY ROAD PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS																							
Local Project #: PW20321RDW						Jokerst Paving & Contracting P.O. Box 637 Festus, MO 63028		Pace Construction Company, LLC 1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114		Krupp Construction, 415 Old State Road Ellisville, MO 6021		Pavement Solutions, LLC 20 Mid Rivers Trade Ct. Suite 110 St. Peters, MO 63376		Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd. Arnold, MO 63010									
Bid Opening Date: April 30th, 2019																							
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 2,244,182.15																							
		Engineer Estimate																					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL								
	ROADWAY ITEMS																						
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 52,111.00	\$ 52,111.00	\$ 17,470.00	\$ 17,470.00								
2072000	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2, SPECIAL	STA	380.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 291,080.00	\$ 351.19	\$ 133,452.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 261.07	\$ 99,206.60	\$ 617.00	\$ 234,460.00								
3040133	TYPE 1 BASE ROCK (3" THICK) (ROAD)	SY	50,611.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 341,624.25	\$ 2.30	\$ 116,405.30	\$ 2.80	\$ 141,710.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 151,833.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 150,820.78	\$ 3.33	\$ 168,534.63								
3040193	TYPE 1 BASE ROCK (9" THICK) (SHOULDERS)	SY	13,497.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 215,952.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 145,767.60	\$ 7.95	\$ 107,301.15	\$ 10.90	\$ 147,117.30	\$ 8.58	\$ 115,804.26	\$ 11.77	\$ 158,859.69								
3102003	CRUSHED STONE - DRIVEWAYS	SY	2,666.00	\$ 12.72	\$ 33,911.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,660.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 17,995.50	\$ 9.15	\$ 24,393.90	\$ 7.10	\$ 18,928.60	\$ 18.19	\$ 48,494.54								
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TON	5,556.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 361,140.00	\$ 54.14	\$ 300,801.84	\$ 53.25	\$ 295,857.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 345,583.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 333,360.00	\$ 63.41	\$ 352,305.96								
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BASE)	TON	7,980.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 494,760.00	\$ 51.46	\$ 410,650.80	\$ 52.25	\$ 416,955.00	\$ 54.55	\$ 435,309.00	\$ 57.96	\$ 462,520.80	\$ 56.74	\$ 452,785.20								
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	2,320.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,148.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 6,797.60	\$ 6.90	\$ 16,008.00								
616812SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EACH	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 95,652.00	\$ 95,652.00	\$ 91,218.00	\$ 91,218.00								
6208064A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, 40LF SPACING, 1 CENTERLINE YELLOW ONLY	EACH	949.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,068.82	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,233.70	\$ 2.32	\$ 2,201.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 949.00								
6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REVMOVAL OF SURFACING (3" THICK OR LESS)	SY	48,045.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144,135.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 109,542.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 120,112.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 110,503.50	\$ 2.31	\$ 110,983.95	\$ 2.42	\$ 116,268.90								
6229905	RUBBLIZED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	37,958.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 98,690.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 81,609.70	\$ 2.60	\$ 98,690.80	\$ 2.70	\$ 102,486.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 75,916.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 67,944.82								
6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 204,016.56	\$ 204,016.56	\$ 39,621.93	\$ 39,621.93	\$ 70,818.88	\$ 70,818.88	\$ 120,300.00	\$ 120,300.00	\$ 121,090.00	\$ 121,090.00	\$ 139,512.00	\$ 139,512.00								
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,217,830.95	SUBTOTAL		\$ 1,381,150.97	SUBTOTAL		\$ 1,469,687.63	SUBTOTAL		\$ 1,620,050.20	SUBTOTAL		\$ 1,645,393.27	SUBTOTAL		\$ 1,864,810.74			
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS																							
6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	316.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,634.00								
6161096	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/O COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/ CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EACH	3.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00								
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	38,099.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,619.80	\$ 0.11	\$ 4,190.89	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,809.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,809.90	\$ 0.11	\$ 4,190.89	\$ 0.16	\$ 6,095.84								
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	38,777.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,755.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 4,653.24	\$ 0.11	\$ 4,265.47	\$ 0.11	\$ 4,265.47	\$ 0.12	\$ 4,653.24	\$ 0.16	\$ 6,204.32								
		SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS		SUBTOTAL	\$ 26,351.20			\$ 17,104.13			\$ 19,367.37			\$ 18,735.37			\$ 20,570.13			\$ 24,559.16			
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 2,244,182.15				\$ 1,398,255.10				\$ 1,489,055.00				\$ 1,638,785.57				\$ 1,665,963.40			\$ 1,889,369.90